
                                    Richard Mitchell Invitational
                       Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                           October 3, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  393  Reese Ehrat                    9  Cochrane-Fountain City         19:48.8  6:23 
      2    2  558  Willow Sering                 12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:52.2  6:24 
      3    3  447  Katie Christensen              9  La Crosse Central              20:34.3  6:38 
      4    4  553  Sarah Price                   11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:55.6  6:45 
      5    5  546  Faith Dix                     12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:59.8  6:46 
      6    6  451  Jenna Hutschenreuter           9  La Crosse Central              21:05.0  6:48 
      7    7  515  Alena Donahue                  9  West Salem                     21:12.9  6:50 
      8    8  396  Breilynn Halverson             9  Cochrane-Fountain City         21:18.2  6:52 
      9    9  550  Elise Moon                    10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:19.5  6:52 
     10   10  409  Taylor Bembnister              9  Holmen                         21:23.6  6:54 
     11   11  545  Alexis Dix                     9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:27.0  6:55 
     12   12  484  Morgan Intihar                10  Sparta                         21:37.9  6:58 
     13   13  415  Sophia Hoch                   11  Holmen                         21:43.6  7:00 
     14   14  394  Teigan Ehrat                  11  Cochrane-Fountain City         21:50.5  7:02 
     15   15  421  Elle Stussy                   10  Holmen                         21:53.5  7:03 
     16   16  412  Grace Filips                  10  Holmen                         21:57.6  7:05 
     17   17  466  Taryn Winga                    9  La Crosse Central              22:00.0  7:05 
     18   18  556  Mason Schuld                   9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:01.4  7:06 
     19   19  551  Amanda Pfahning               11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:02.5  7:06 
     20   20  462  Emilia Veum                    9  La Crosse Central              22:12.7  7:09 
     21   21  370  Andrea White                  10  Aquinas                        22:17.3  7:11 
     22   22  422  Molly Twitchell                9  Holmen                         22:29.7  7:15 
     23   23  362  Grace Gyllander               11  Aquinas                        22:31.0  7:15 
     24   24  521  Morgan Quackenbush             9  West Salem                     22:42.5  7:19 
     25   25  410  Michaela Bertram              10  Holmen                         22:43.2  7:19 
     26   26  398  Jordan Sweno                  11  Cochrane-Fountain City         22:44.2  7:20 
     27   27  465  Eden Winga                    11  La Crosse Central              22:52.3  7:22 
     28   28  463  Lilith Wehrs                  10  La Crosse Central              23:09.2  7:28 
     29   29  513  Abby Brueggeman               11  West Salem                     23:10.5  7:28 
     30   30  446  Santanna Carranza              9  La Crosse Central              23:18.2  7:31 
     31   31  522  Molly Roberts                 10  West Salem                     23:23.9  7:32 
     32   32  365  Sara Gyllander                 9  Aquinas                        23:29.2  7:34 
     33   33  366  Naomi Koch                     9  Aquinas                        23:31.0  7:35 
     34   34  480  Emma Blackdeer                10  Sparta                         23:37.6  7:37 
     35   35  517  Lexi Giblin                   12  West Salem                     23:39.8  7:37 
     36   36  419  Ryleigh Pesik                 12  Holmen                         23:42.8  7:38 
     37   37  369  Bella Timm                     9  Aquinas                        24:02.6  7:45 
     38   38  485  Amanda Jaeger                 10  Sparta                         24:16.8  7:49 
     39   39  397  Casidi Schieffer              11  Cochrane-Fountain City         24:28.0  7:53 
     40   40  395  Leah Hager                    12  Cochrane-Fountain City         24:29.4  7:53 
     41   41  363  Gretta Gyllander               9  Aquinas                        24:43.1  7:58 
     42   42  494  Lily Schmitz                  12  Sparta                         24:46.5  7:59 
     43   43  481  Viviana Campos                11  Sparta                         25:04.2  8:05 
     44   44  520  Elsa Mitchell                 10  West Salem                     25:07.2  8:06 
     45   45  491  Justine Pokorny               11  Sparta                         25:41.9  8:17 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    31  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (20:54.9  104:34.1 1:34.8)
====================================================
  1      2  Willow Sering             12 19:52.2
  2      4  Sarah Price               11 20:55.6
  3      5  Faith Dix                 12 20:59.8
  4      9  Elise Moon                10 21:19.5
  5     11  Alexis Dix                 9 21:27.0
  6   ( 18) Mason Schuld               9 22:01.4
  7   ( 19) Amanda Pfahning           11 22:02.5
  
  2.    73  La Crosse Central                     (21:44.9  108:44.3 2:18.0)
====================================================
  1      3  Katie Christensen          9 20:34.3
  2      6  Jenna Hutschenreuter       9 21:05.0
  3     17  Taryn Winga                9 22:00.0
  4     20  Emilia Veum                9 22:12.7
  5     27  Eden Winga                11 22:52.3
  6   ( 28) Lilith Wehrs              10 23:09.2
  7   ( 30) Santanna Carranza          9 23:18.2
  
  3.    76  Holmen                                (21:53.6  109:28.0 1:06.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Taylor Bembnister          9 21:23.6
  2     13  Sophia Hoch               11 21:43.6
  3     15  Elle Stussy               10 21:53.5
  4     16  Grace Filips              10 21:57.6
  5     22  Molly Twitchell            9 22:29.7
  6   ( 25) Michaela Bertram          10 22:43.2
  7   ( 36) Ryleigh Pesik             12 23:42.8
  
  4.    88  Cochrane-Fountain City                (22:02.0  110:09.7 4:39.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Reese Ehrat                9 19:48.8
  2      8  Breilynn Halverson         9 21:18.2
  3     14  Teigan Ehrat              11 21:50.5
  4     26  Jordan Sweno              11 22:44.2
  5     39  Casidi Schieffer          11 24:28.0
  6   ( 40) Leah Hager                12 24:29.4
  
  5.   126  West Salem                            (22:50.0  114:09.6 2:26.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Alena Donahue              9 21:12.9
  2     24  Morgan Quackenbush         9 22:42.5
  3     29  Abby Brueggeman           11 23:10.5
  4     31  Molly Roberts             10 23:23.9
  5     35  Lexi Giblin               12 23:39.8
  6   ( 44) Elsa Mitchell             10 25:07.2
  
  6.   146  Aquinas                               (23:10.3  115:51.1 1:45.3)
====================================================
  1     21  Andrea White              10 22:17.3
  2     23  Grace Gyllander           11 22:31.0
  3     32  Sara Gyllander             9 23:29.2
  4     33  Naomi Koch                 9 23:31.0
  5     37  Bella Timm                 9 24:02.6
  6   ( 41) Gretta Gyllander           9 24:43.1
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  7.   169  Sparta                                (23:52.6  119:23.0 3:26.3)
====================================================
  1     12  Morgan Intihar            10 21:37.9
  2     34  Emma Blackdeer            10 23:37.6
  3     38  Amanda Jaeger             10 24:16.8
  4     42  Lily Schmitz              12 24:46.5
  5     43  Viviana Campos            11 25:04.2
  6   ( 45) Justine Pokorny           11 25:41.9
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Girls   Time    Pa
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ======= ==
      1    1  459  Julia Poelma                  11  La Crosse Central                22:50 22:49.1  7
      2    2  454  Jada Johnson                  10  La Crosse Central                23:04 23:03.8  7
      3    3  496  Macy White                     9  Sparta                           23:04 23:03.9  7
      4    4  547  Jessica Leow                  11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         23:13 23:12.4  7
      5    5  418  Allison Oines                  9  Holmen                           23:16 23:15.8  7
      6    6  548  Sydney Mauer                   9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         23:18 23:17.8  7
      7    7  408  Lydia Addison                 11  Holmen                           23:22 23:21.4  7
      8    8  416  Jayda LaFleur                 10  Holmen                           23:30 23:29.6  7
      9    9  448  Kacy Eckhardt                 11  La Crosse Central                23:44 23:43.8  7
     10   10  560  Cora Zwicke                   10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         24:03 24:02.1  7
     11       360  Elizabeth Bagniefski           9  Aquinas                          24:03 24:02.7  7
     12   11  557  Mckenzie Schuld               11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         24:11 24:10.8  7
     13   12  554  Izzy Rasmussen                 9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         24:17 24:16.3  7
     14   13  543  Alyssa Banta                  12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         24:25 24:24.9  7
     15   14  449  Emma Ehlers                   12  La Crosse Central                24:27 24:26.2  7
     16   15  523  Autumn Schuster               12  West Salem                       24:51 24:50.3  8
     17   16  461  Aubrey Strittmater            11  La Crosse Central                24:55 24:54.9  8
     18   17  423  Bronte' Wise                  10  Holmen                           25:01 25:00.1  8
     19   18  490  Jenna Perry                   11  Sparta                           25:14 25:13.8  8
     20   19  512  Anna Bohnsack                 10  West Salem                       25:15 25:14.4  8
     21   20  414  Maggie Hanks                  11  Holmen                           25:16 25:15.1  8
     22   21  514  Emma Clements                 11  West Salem                       25:19 25:18.7  8
     23   22  552  Aubree Plante                 11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         25:20 25:20.0  8
     24       364  Lilly Gyllander               11  Aquinas                          25:26 25:26.0  8
     25   23  453  Grace Ivens                    9  La Crosse Central                25:27 25:27.0  8
     26   24  525  Samara Wheeler                12  West Salem                       25:35 25:34.6  8
     27   25  487  Vanessa Leis                   9  Sparta                           25:56 25:55.2  8
     28   26  464  Lydia Wilson                  11  La Crosse Central                26:04 26:03.6  8
     29       460  Miriam Shepard                10  La Crosse Central                26:07 26:06.1  8
     30       544  Abby Bush                     10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         26:13 26:12.7  8
     31   27  413  Sophie Goyette                 9  Holmen                           26:28 26:27.3  8
     32       445  Katie Arlt                    10  La Crosse Central                26:40 26:39.2  8
     33   28  488  Cristina Matias-Escalante     12  Sparta                           26:48 26:47.8  8
     34       549  Avery McMillan                11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln         26:53 26:52.2  8
     35   29  493  Elizabeth Rodriguez            9  Sparta                           26:55 26:54.8  8
     36       368  Maria Schwinn                  9  Aquinas                          26:56 26:55.2  8
     37       452  Claire Ivens                  12  La Crosse Central                27:17 27:16.6  8
     38       456  Morgan Klingelhofer           11  La Crosse Central                27:22 27:22.0  8
     39       457  Makayla Kramer                10  La Crosse Central                27:43 27:42.4  8
     40       450  Macey Heath                   12  La Crosse Central                27:52 27:51.8  8
     41   30  519  Amelia Marshall               11  West Salem                       29:19 29:18.1  9
     42   31  492  Eloisa Ramirez                11  Sparta                           30:01 30:00.8  9
     43       361  Marissa Capelli               10  Aquinas                          31:04 31:03.3 10
     44   32  479  Bri Bautista                  12  Sparta                           32:01 32:00.7 10
     45   33  516  Taylor Feyen                  12  West Salem                       32:53 32:52.2 10
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    42  La Crosse Central                     (23:47.6  118:57.8 2:05.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Julia Poelma              11 22:49.1
  2      2  Jada Johnson              10 23:03.8
  3      9  Kacy Eckhardt             11 23:43.8
  4     14  Emma Ehlers               12 24:26.2
  5     16  Aubrey Strittmater        11 24:54.9
  6   ( 23) Grace Ivens                9 25:27.0
  7   ( 26) Lydia Wilson              11 26:03.6
  
  2.    43  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (23:47.9  118:59.4 1:03.9)
====================================================
  1      4  Jessica Leow              11 23:12.4
  2      6  Sydney Mauer               9 23:17.8
  3     10  Cora Zwicke               10 24:02.1
  4     11  McKenzie Schuld           11 24:10.8
  5     12  Izzy Rasmussen             9 24:16.3
  6   ( 13) Alyssa Banta              12 24:24.9
  7   ( 22) Aubree Plante             11 25:20.0
  
  3.    57  Holmen                                (24:04.4  120:22.0 1:59.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Allison Oines              9 23:15.8
  2      7  Lydia Addison             11 23:21.4
  3      8  Jayda Lafleur             10 23:29.6
  4     17  Bronte' Wise              10 25:00.1
  5     20  Maggie Hanks              11 25:15.1
  6   ( 27) Sophie Goyette             9 26:27.3
  
  4.   103  Sparta                                (25:35.1  127:55.5 3:50.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Macy White                 9 23:03.9
  2     18  Jenna Perry               11 25:13.8
  3     25  Vanessa Leis               9 25:55.2
  4     28  Cristina Matias-Escalante 12 26:47.8
  5     29  Elizabeth Rodriguez        9 26:54.8
  6   ( 31) Eloisa Ramirez            11 30:00.8
  7   ( 32) Bri Bautista              12 32:00.7
  
  5.   109  West Salem                            (26:03.3  130:16.1 4:27.8)
====================================================
  1     15  Autumn Schuster           12 24:50.3
  2     19  Anna Bohnsack             10 25:14.4
  3     21  Emma Clements             11 25:18.7
  4     24  Samara Wheeler            12 25:34.6
  5     30  Amelia Marshall           11 29:18.1
  6   ( 33) Taylor Feyen              12 32:52.2


